
IV. Endowments and Subscriptions of the Faculty of Law.

3. FOR A

$50

500
475250

100
10

100

100

2075

50

1793

1000

25 1500 5.

2. FOR LIBRARY, MUSEUM AND LABORATORIES.

6000

1900

4000250

$ 500

500

$ 90

25

50
50

25
400

Peter Rec 
William i 
Harrison 
Robert J. 
John H. F 
Sir Wm.
John Mol: 
Thos. Wo 
Geo. H. F

William N 
John H.I 
Willian W 
Joseph Ti 
Thos. J. C 
James Lit 
William N 
Charles J. 
George A 
Thomas R 
William D

Principal 
Hon. Sir £ 
J. H. R. M 
Mrs. J. H. 
G. Hague, 
Mrs. Redp

V. Subscriptions and Donations for Special Objects.

1. FOR APPARATUS.

j Chas. Gibb, B.A., donation for 
Apparatus in Applied Science 

The Local Committee for the 
reception (1881) of American

| Society of Civil Engineers 
( For the purpose of appli- ) 
' ances for the department ‘

| ) of Civil Engineering in ( 
I Faculty of Applied Sc. ’ 

Capt. Adams, Chemical Appar­
atus....... ........ ...................

J. H. Burland, B.A.Sc., Chemi­
cal Apparatus....................

Mrs. Redpath, Storage battery..
W. C. McDonald. Esq., fittings 

of upper Chemical Labora­
tory. ....................................

The Local Committee of the 
British Association for the 
Advancement of Science, to 
found the British Association 
Apparatus Fund in the Fa­
culties of Arts and Applied 
Science, in commemoration of 
the meeting of the Association 
in Montreal in 1884..........

A. J. Lawson, a Dynamo.
Benjamin Dawson, 3 Micro­

scopes.

... $10,000

1. ENDOWED CHAIRS.

The Gale Chair, in the Faculty of Law, endowed by the late Mrs. Andrew 
Stuart (née Agnes Logan Gale) of Montreal, in memory of her father, the 
late Honourable Mr. Justice Gale,—$25,000; nart received, May, 1892.

The William C. McDonald Law Faculty Endowment, founded by William C. 
McDonald, Esq. (1890)—$150,000.

2. MEDAL.
In 1865 the " Elizabeth Torrance Gold Medal ” was founded and endowed by John 

Torrance, Esq., of St. Antoine Hall, Montreal, in memory of the late Mrs. John 
Torrance, for the best student in the graduating class in Law, and more espe­
cially for the highest proficiency in Roman Law.

William Molson, Esq., Philoso­
phical Apparatus, 1867 .....  

John H. R. Molson, Esq., for 
the same............................

Peter Redpath, Esq., for the 
same.................................  

, George Moffatt, Esq., for the 
same..................................

Andrew Robertson, Esq., for 
the same.............................

John Frothingham, Esq., for 
the same.............................

David Torrance, Esq., for the 
same....................................

A Telescope and Astronomical 
Instruments, the gift of Chas.
T. Blackman, Esq., ot Mont­
real,and called after his name. 

Thos. J. Barron, B.A., for Phil­
osophical Apparatus........  

J. H. R. Molson, Esq., Dynamo, 
Gas Engine and fixtures...  

A Lady, for the purpose of 
Mining Models.................... 

Thos. McDougall, Esq., for the 
same....................................  

J. Livesey, Esq., through Dr
Harrington, for the same..  

Geo. Stephen,Esq.,for the same.

Wm. Mo 
Fund..

Hon. F. 
and M 
Fund

Mrs. Red 
of the 
Librar

A Frien 
Torrar

Peter Re 
Expeni 
from 1

Mrs. H. ( 
arrang 
Collect

Peler 1 
improv

The Grat 
plied S 
chase c

Do oi 
The late 

Bequesi

A Lady for Museum Expenses, 
from 1882 to 1891...............

A friend for the purchase of spe­
cimens for the Museum.....  

Wm. Molson, Esq , for Library 
Fund....................................

John Thorburn, for purchase of 
Books...................................

Andrew Drummond, do 
for Applied Science...........

T. J. Claxton,Esq.,for purchase 
ofSpecimens for Museum.

Cameron Obstetrical Collection*.
Dr. J. C. Dameron.................................................................

250


