Dr. J. C. Cameron ...... \$10,000

Cameron Obstetrical Collections.

IV. Enaowments and S	uoscrip	tions of the Faculty of Law	•
1. EN	DOWE	CHAIRS.	
Stuart (née Agnes Logan Glate Honourable Mr. Justice	ale) of Male,—\$ w Facul	w, endowed by the late Mrs. An Montreal, in memory of her father \$25,000; part received, May, 1892. ty Endowment, founded by Willia	, the
	2. ME	DAL.	
Torrance, Esq., of St. Antoin	e Hall, M	edal" was founded and endowed by Jontreal, in memory of the late Mrs. graduating class in Law, and more Roman Law.	John
		and the second second	
V. Subscriptions an	id Don	ations for Special Objects.	
1. F	OR AP	PARATUS.	
William Molson, Esq., Philosophical Apparatus, 1867 John H. R. Molson, Esq., for the same Peter Redpath, Esq., for the same George Moffatt, Esq., for the same Andrew Robertson, Esq., for the same John Frothingham, Esq., for the same David Torrance, Esq., for the same A Telescope and Astronomical Instruments, the gift of Chas. T. Blackman, Esq., of Montreal, and called after his name. Thos. J. Barron, B.A., for Philosophical Apparatus J. H. R. Molson, Esq., Dynamo, Gas Engine and fixtures A Lady, for the purpose of Mining Models Thos. McDougall, Esq., for the same J. Livesey, Esq., through Dr. Harrington, for the same	\$ 500 500 500 250 100 100 100 100 25 1000 25	Chas. Gibb, B.A., donation for Apparatus in Applied Science The Local Committee for the reception (1881) of American Society of Civil Engineers For the purpose of appliances for the department of Civil Engineering in Faculty of Applied Sc.  Capt. Adams, Chemical Apparatus	\$50 475 10 25 400 2075
Geo. Stephen, Esq., for the same.	50 MUSEU	M AND LABORATORIES.	
	MUSEU		
John Thorburn, for purchase of Books	\$ 90	A Lady for Museum Expenses, from 1882 to 1891 A friend for the purchase of spe-	6000
for Applied Science T. J. Claxton, Esq., for purchase	25	wm. Molson, Esq., for Library	1900
of Specimens for Museum	250	Fund	4000

Wm. Mo
Fund.
Hon. F.
and M
Fund
Mrs. Red
of the
Librar
A Frien
Torrat
Peter Re
Expens
from 1
Mrs. H. (
arrang
Collect
Peter 1

3. FOR A

improv
The Grac
plied S
chase c
Do of
The late
Beques

Peter Red William Harrison Robert J. John H. H. Sir Wm. John Mols Thos. Wo Geo. H. F

William M John H. I Willian W Joseph Ti Thos. J. C James Lir William M Charles J. George A Thomas R William D

Principal Hon. Sir I J. H. R. M Mrs. J. H. G. Hague, Mrs. Redp